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CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, August 8, 2016 CASE NUMBER: C15-2015-0172
N Brooke Bailey

—Y___Michael Benaglio
—N____William Burkhardt
Eric Gofi 2™ the Motion
Melissa Hawthorne Motion to PP to Aug 28, 2016
—N___ BryanKing
__N____Don Leighton-Burwell
- Rahm McDaniel {OUT)

— .

—_Y___  Melissa Neslund
_Y James Valadez
N Michael Von Ohlen

N Kelly Blume (Alternate)

—Y__
— Y|

OWNER/APPLICANT: John Latham
ADDRESS: 502 LONGSPUR BLVD

VARIANCE REQUESTED: A. The applicant has requested variance(s) to Section
25-6, Appendix A (Tables of Off-Street parking and Loading Requirements) to
reduce the number of required parking spaces from 294 spaces (required) to 265
spaces (requested, existing) in order to provide additional dumpsters, security
fence and a playground on this multi-family site in a “MF-2, MF-3 — NP"
Multifamily Residence Low Density — Multifamily Medium Density - Neighborhood
Plan zoning district. {North Lamar)

B. The applicant has requested variance(s) to Section 25-2-1067 (F) (Design
Regulations) of Article 10, Compatibility Standards to reduce the distance an
intensive recreational use including swimming pool, tennis court, ball court or
playground may not be constructed from 50 feet or less from an adjoining
property (required) to 0 feet (requested) in order to construct a playground on
this multi-family site in a “MF-2, MF-3 — NP” Multifamily Residence Low Density -
Multifamily Medium Density - Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (North Lamar)

BOARD’S DECISION: Dec 14, 2015 The public hearing was closed on Board Member
Melissa Hawthorne motion to Grant Item A and Postpone Item B to February 8, 2016,
Board Member Eric GolT second on a 8-0 vote; GRANTED ITEM A AND POSTPONED
ITEM B TO FEBRUARY 8, 2016. FEB 8, 2016 POSTPONED TO MAY 9. 2016 BY
APPLICANT; MAY 9, 2016 POSTPONED TO JULY 11, 2016 WITH NO OBJECTIONS:
July 11, 2016 The public hearing was closed on Board Member Melissa Hawthorne motion
to Postpone to August 8, 2016, Board Member Bryan King second with no Objections;
POSTPONED TO AUGUST 8, 2016. AUG 8, 2016 The public hearing was closed on
Board Member Melissa Hawthorne motion to Postpone to September 28, 2016, Board
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Member Eric Goff second on a 6-3 vote (Board members Brooke Bailey, William
Burkhardt, Bryan King. Don Leighton-Burwell, Kelly Blume nay); POSTPONED TO
SEPTEMBER 28, 2016.

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because: there is ample parking for residents at the apariment complex and transit
nearby

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
unit mix and change refuse service site changed over the years and configuration on
site is balance
{b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
what is on site seems to work really well for the units

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because: this is
the way site functions now

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variance only)

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site or the
uses of sites in the vicinity reasonably require strict or literal interpretation and enforcement
of the specified regulation because: what's on site has function for use of apartments today

2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on public
streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the streets because: no
new units will be added

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objective of this Ordinance because: safety trash placements on site,
no units added

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall net run with the site
because' it does Q

b&u‘h\ﬁ/ WTVW/CJQ/
Leane Heldenfels Willidm Burkhardt

Executive Liaison Chairmman




C15- Q0\g- T2,
CLUB CREEK AREA SUPPORT 'A'

DOCUMENTATION q
June 24, 2016
Letters were sent to the following addresses:

Owner/Occupant
9902 Plover Drive  Signed copy attached

Owner/Occupant  Property Is vacant; Letter mailed to homeowner
9904 Plover Drive

Owner/Occupant
9906 Piover Drive  Signed copy attached

Owner/Occupant  Property is vacant; Letter malled to homeowner
9908 Plover Drive

Owner/Occupant
9910 Plover Drive  Signed copy attached

Arrowhead Park  Refused to sign; Requesting taller fence on our property as well as
we put an additional fence on their side.

605 Masterson Pass

Additionally, we have an approval via email from the No Lamar Neighborhood association.

We were unable to reach (# not work and no other number listed in 411) the Austin Northwest
Association and have not received a response to our mail attempts. No Lamar Neighborhood
Asscciation said that they had never heard of Austin NW association, so perhaps that is for a
different area.

Priority Mailed letters sent 5/5/2016 and 5/10/2016 then certified letters were sent 5/24/2016
and 6/24/2016.
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Club Creek Apartments
502 Longspur Blvd.
Austin Texas, 78753
512.835.1682
May 5,2016
Owner/ Occupant
8902 Plover Drive

Austin, TX 78753

Good aftemoon neighbors,

As you may be aware the PPA Group has recently purchased Club Creek Apartment Homes. In an effort to
revitalize the area and improve the esthetics of our neighborhaed, the community is undergaing a million
dollar renovation both to our interiors and throughout the grounds. We are very interested In providing a
place for our minor residents to have a place to run and play away from the cars and (he raffic. Our space
is fimited however, leaving only the South East comner of the community as a viable option. Because it Is
against the property fine of couple homes and an adjoining apariment community we are required to inform
inferested parties of our plan and hope lo gain your approval. Please contact our offices should you have

any questions or concems.

We would appreciate your support in this endeavor and our residents both young and old Thank You for
your consideration.

Please sign in approval below and refum this form in the postage paid envelope no later than May 20,
2016.

LC&L\.%_Z‘LCM 9907 Plover D S-/Z-¢
Printed Nam & Address or Asset Name & Address " Dale
(on ey n Db

ignature Owner or Occupant

If you are nol signing in favor of the playground, please list your reason/ concem that we may address the
issue and hopefully gain your support.

[//\au/eﬂ L\aop lao\HJ‘ rf'cw::l ﬁj& e over MJ

J@!Vir_‘é. P/c’asg {on SLC_J_{/' )'Ic:rfgé_‘bfg fﬁgz faé‘fﬁu mﬂ
‘1‘&27@?!”4&’ smce | 1’1«-/60(@ D@rck b i T©

deshoy foys ™ a short Fime. \fgméjd_w
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Club Creek Apartments
502 Longspur Bivd.
Austin Texas, 78753
512.835.1682
May 5, 2016
Owner/ Occupant

9906 Plover Drive
Austin, TX 78753

Good aftenoon neighbors,

As you may be aware the PPA Group has recently purchased Club Creek Apariment Homes. In an effort to
revitalize the area and improve the esthelics of our neighborhood, the community is undergoing a miliion
doliar renovation both to our inferiors and throughout the grounds. We are very interested in providing a
place for our minor residents to have a place to run and play away from the cars and thru traffic. Our space
is limited however, leaving only the South East comer of the community as a viable option. Becauseilis
against the property line of couple homes and an adjoining apartment community we are required to inform
Interested parties of otr plan and hope to galn your appraval. Please contact our offices should you have

any questions or concems.

We would appreciate your support in this endeavor and our residents both young and old Thank You for
your consideration.

Please sign in approval below and relurn this form in the postage pald envelope no later than May 20,
2016.

i\)\\rﬂl——u)‘p‘-‘fcﬂ 900 Pro ver Pr $/20/2210b

Printed Nam & Address or Asset Name & Address Date
.:Qm O (S F N L =2 O
Signatu N| Owner or Occupant

If you are nol signing in favor of the playground, please list your reason/ concem that we may address the
issue and hopefully gain your support,

I
NMoe Norss :’2 Mﬁ\r@g £ g, Rerve FeEpcs
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Club Creek Apartments
502 Longspur Blvd.
Austin Texas, 78753
512.835.1682
May 5, 2016
Owner/ Occupant
8910 Plover Drive

Austin, TX 78753

Good aftemoon neighbors,

As you may be awara the PPA Group has recently purchased Club Creek Apariment Homes. In an efiort to
revitalize the area and improve the esthetics of our neighborhood, the community is undergoing a million
dollar renovation both to our interiors and throughout the grounds, We are very interesled in providing a
place for our minor residents to have a place to run and play away from the cars and thru traffic. Qur space
is limited however, leaving only the South East comer of the community as a viable oplion. Because it is
against the property line of coup'e homes and an adjoining apartment community we are required to inform
interested parties of our plan and hope to gain your approval. Please contact our offices should you have

any questions or concems.

We would appreciate your support in this endeavor and our res'dents both young and old Thank You for
your consideration.

Please sign in approval below and retum this form in the postage paid envelope no later than May 20,
2018,

boigia Milpa Q00 Pyl 50011
|

Owner or Occupant

If you are not signing in favor of the ptayground, please list your reason/ concem that we may address the
issue and hopefully gain your support.




VALUE to the pPROPERTY L ‘
-
RETURNS to INVESTORS q

SUPPODRT Lo Qur EMPLOYEES

From: Carl Webb [mailto;: cutimesiiinsems |

Sent: Monday, June 27, 2016 4:25 PM

To: Krissy Watkins S EN—) L2 ura Kiein Sy
Ce: Monica A Guzmdn, MA i
Subject: Re: Playground Variance for Clubcreek Apartments

I, Carl Webb, on behalf the North Lumar Neighborhood Association give full support to the variance for the
construction of a playground at Club Creck Apartment.

Carl Webb

Monica Guzman

North Lamar Neighborhood Association
605 Masterson Pass #835

Austin, TX 78733

On Mon, Jun 27, 2016 at 3:25 PM, Krissy Watkins oy NN, 1 rotc:

Good Afternoon Carl,

It was a pleasure speaking with you today. I have attached the letter we spoke about earlier. If you will please
sign and return by 4:30 I truly would appreciate it.

Thank you,

Krissy
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CITY OF AUSTIN “,
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board

Decision Sheet
DATE: Monday, May 9, 2016 CASE NUMBER: C15-2015-0172
Y

—iiiy. " c—

Brooke Bailey 2™ the motion
—__Y___ Michael Benaglio

—Y___ William Burkhardt

— Y. FEricGoff Motion to PP to July 11, 2016
Melissa Hawthorne

Don Leighton-Burwell

—Y___ Rahm McDaniel

— - Melissa Neslund (out)

—_Y__ James Valadez

—__Y____ Michael Ven Ohlen

Y Kelly Blume (Alternate)

—Y__
—Y__

OWNER/APPLICANT: John Latham
ADDRESS: 502 LONGSPUR BLVD

VARIANCE REQUESTED: A. The applicant has requested variance(s) to Section
25-6, Appendix A (Tables of Off-Street parking and Loading Requirements) to
reduce the number of required parking spaces from 294 spaces (required) to 265
spaces (requested, existing) in order to provide additional dumpsters, security
fence and a playground on this multi-family site in a “MF-2, MF-3 — NP”
Multifamily Residence Low Density — Multifamily Medium Density - Neighborhood
Plan zoning district, (North Lamar)

B. The applicant has requested variance(s) to Section 25-2-1067 (F) (Design
Regulations) of Article 10, Compatibility Standards to reduce the distance an
intensive recreational use including swimming pool, tennis court, ball court or
playground may not be constructed from 50 feet or less from an adjoining
property {required) to 0 feet {requested) in order to construct a playground on
this multi-family site in a “MF-2, MF-3 — NP" Multifamily Residence Low Density -
Multifamily Medium Density - Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (North Lamar)

BOARD'S DECISION: Dec 14, 2015 The public hearing was closed on Board Member
Melissa Hawthorne motion to Grant Item A and Postpone Item B to February 8, 2016,
Board Member Eric Gofl second on a 8-0 vote; GRANTED ITEM A AND POSTPONED
ITEM B TO FEBRUARY 8, 2016. FEB 8, 2016 POSTPONED TO MAY 9, 2016 BY
APPLICANT; MAY 9, 2016 POSTPONED TO JULY 11, 2016 WITH NO OBJECTIONS

FINDING:



U

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use r'
because: there is ample parking for residents at the apartment complex and transit
nearby

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
unit mix and change refuse service site changed over the years and configuration on
site is balance
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
what is on sile seems to work really well for the units

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because: this is
the way site functions now

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variance only)

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site or the
uses of sites in the vicinity reasonably require strict or literal interpretation and enforcement
of the specified regulation because: what's on site has function for use of apartments loday

2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on public
streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the streets because: no
new units will be added

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objective of this Ordinance because: safety trash placements on site,
no units added

4. The varlance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with the site
because: it does

‘%zwc&ﬂ@e.%;ﬂ»

Williarh Burkhar:
Chairman

Leane Heldenfels
Executive Liaison
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CITY OF AUSTIN ﬁ,

Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, February 8, 2016 CASE NUMBER: C15-2015-0172

Brocke Bailey

. Michael Benaglio
William Burkchardt
Eric Goff

Melissa Hawthorne
Don Leighton-Burwell
Rahm McDaniel
Melissa Neslund
James Valadez
Michael Von Ohlen
Kelly Blume (Alternate)

i

OWNER/APPLICANT: John Latham
ADDRESS: 502 LONGSPUR BLVD

VARIANCE REQUESTED: A. The applicant has requested variance(s} to Section
25-6, Appendix A (Tables of Ofi-Street parking and Loading Requirements) to
reduce the number of required parking spaces from 294 spaces (required) to 265
spaces (requested, existing) in order to provide additional dumpsters, security
fence and a playground on this multi-family site in a "MF-2, MF-3 ~ NP"
Multifamily Residence Low Density — Mujtifamily Medium Density - Neighborhood
Plan 2zoning district. (North Lamar)

B. The applicant has requested variance(s) to Section 25-2-1067 (F) (Design
Regulations) of Article 10, Compatibility Standards to reduce the distance an
Intensive recreational use including swimming pool, tennis court, ball court or
playground may not be constructed from 50 feet or less from an adjoining
property (required) to 0 feet (requested) in order to construct a playground on
this multi-family site in a “MF-2, MF-3 — NP" Multifamily Residence Low Density —
Multifamily Medium Density - Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (North Lamar)

BOARD'S DECISION: Dec 14, 2015 The public hearing was closed on Board Member
Malissa Hawthorne metion to Grant ltem A and Posipone Item B to February 8, 2016,
Board Member Eric Goff second on a 8-0 vote; GRANTED ITEM A AND POSTPONED
ITEM B TO FEBRUARY 8, 2016. FEB 8, 2016 POSTPONED TO MAY 9, 2016 BY

APPLICANT
FINDING:



CB. 2016 -

Heldenfels, Leane -
From: John A, Latham

Sent: Tuesday, February 02, 2015 5:36 PM

Ta: Heldanfels, Leane

Subject: RE: 2/8 Board of Adjustment hearing o
Leane,

Hi. We would like to postpone our hearing to the Aprli meeting for the Longspur property

However, we have a new variance request for a different property. Is there reom an the March hearing forus? Itisa
bullding setback varlance far our property on Cameron Rd.

Thanks,
John

John A, Latham

Chiel Investment Officer
Office: 512-651-0513 ext 914
Ced.  512-013-4423

[athamBtheppagroup.com

Tha PPA Growp 11149 Research 8¢ Srde 375, Austin Tasas 18759
0 5128510513 | £ 1877630 5817 | yoen G10uD com

Frorﬁ: Heldanfels, Leane {mgittgzLéggg.Hglgenrglsﬁ'naggglg;gxas.ggv]

Sent: Tuesday, February 02, 2016 5:17 PM
To: jennifer@libertysignsbe.com; nick@libertysigns.com; dan@vantreeck.com; Leon Barish; mary ingle; Courtney, Lynda;
Guernsey, Greg; Rusthoven, Jerry; Moncada Cansulting; ark Lakins; Juan Gonzalez, joseghinaschoa@yahan.com;
Michael Kane; david candlalosl; John A, Latham; Rodney K. Bznnett; Jeff Bridgewater; Richard Hughes;

lucy@thoughtharn.com; Mike McHone

Ce: Johnston, Liz
Subject: FW: 2/8 Board of Adjustment hearing

Greetings 2/8 Board of Adjustment applicants and applcable staff members:

See atlached agenda and Austin Enargy comments and reply to just me and advise if you'll need a postponement and to
whal date (3/14, 4/11 or further). Print out and bring a copy of the agenda to the meeting with you to follow along the

Proceedings as we'll not have any paper copies there

Special notes:
Michael Kane - even though I'm showing your request to postpone to at least 3/14, | think there may be neighborhoad

Opposition to the request so soineond from your case should be there to argue for pastponing and also advise if you'd
like a later date than 3/14.

David Cancialost ~ even though your two cases were denied by Austin Energy, | don't have a writlen request far
Postponement yet - if you'd | ke to postpone, advise of which date you'd like to postpone o

Liz - we den't have any Lake Austin cases this month,
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CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, December 14, 2015 CASE NUMBER: C15-2015-0172

Y _____ Brooks Bailey

Michasl Benaglio

William Burkhardt

Eric Goff 2™ the Motion

Melissa Hawthorme WMatian to Grant Item A only, PP ltem B to 2-8-16
Y Don Lelghton-Burwell

_ Melissa Neslund

—Y____ Jamas Valadez

- Michas! Von Ohlen

. Kelly Blume {Alternate)

—Y_____ Rahm McDanlal {(Alternate)

—
s
—
em—
-

Y
yE——
Y

Y____

OWNER/APPLICANT: John Latham
ADDRESS: 502 LONGSPUR BLVD

VARIANCE REQUESTED: A. The applicant has requested variance(s) to Section
25-6, Appendix A (Tables of Ofi-Street parking and Loading Requirements) to
reduce the number of required parking spaces from 294 spaces (required) to 265
spaces (requested, existing) In order to provide additional dumpsters, security
fence and a playground on this multi-family site in a2 “*MF-2, MF-3 - NP"
Multifamily Residence Low Density — Multifamily Medium Density - Nelghborhood
Plan zoning district. (North Lamar)

B. The applicant has requested varlance(s) to Section 25-2-1067 (F) (Deslgn
Regulations) of Article 10, Compatibllity Standards to reduce the distance an
intensive recreational use Including swimming pool, tennis court, ball court or
playground may not be constructed from 50 feet or less irom an adjoining
property (requirad) to 0 fest {requasted) in order to construct a playground on
this multi-family site In a “MF-2, MF-3 — NP" Multifamily Residence Low Density -
Mutltifamily Medium Density - Neighborhood Plan zening district. {(North Lamar)

BOARD'S DECISION: Dec 14, 2015 The public hearing was closed on Bourd Member
Melissa Hawlhorne motion to Grant liem A and Postpone Iiem B {o February 8, 2016,
Board Member Eric Goff second on a 8-0 vote; GRANTED ITEM A AND POSTPONED

ITEM B TO FERBRUARY 8, 2016.

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable la the prapeity do not allow for a reasonable use
because: there is ample parking for residents at he apartment complex and transil

nearby



2. (a) The hardship for which the variance Is raqussted is unique to the property in that:

unit mix and changs refuse service sile changsd over the years and configuration on
site is balance

{b) The hardshlp is not general to the area in which the propenty is localed because:
what Is on site seems lo work really wall for the uniis

The variance will not alter the characler of the area adjacent fo the property, will nol
impair the use of adjacent confarming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the properly is lacaled because: this Is
the way site functions now

PARKING: (Addliional criteria for parking variance only)

1.

Nelther present nor anlicipated fulure traffic volumes generaled by the use of the sile or the
uses of slies In the viclnlty reasanably require sirict or lilaral Interpreiation and enlorcement
of the spacifiad regulation because: what's on slte has Junciion for use of spartments today

. Tha granting of this varlance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on public

sireets In such a manner as to Inlerdara with the iree llow of iralfic of the sireets hesause: no
new units will be added

. The granting of this variance will not create a salety hazard or any other condition

Inconsisient with the objsclive of this Ordinance bacause: salely trash placements on sile,
no unlis added

The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shafl not run with the site
because: It does

\ﬂ%@kﬂ’. L&_Q:sz.ﬁk) g& \wg el 36
Leane Heldsnfsls “ William Burkhardi

Executive Liaison

Chalrman
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CITY OF AUSTIN WAD

APFLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops nll affected construction actlvity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION NUST BE TYPED WITI ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

W
STREET ADDRESS:_502 Longspur, Auslin, TX, 78753
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision ~ Nordluvend, Phase C, Scrtion 2

Lol(s} 3 Block_A Qutlot Division

I’'We_The PPA Group on behalf of myselffourselves os putharized opent for 502

Lonpgspur LP affirm that on _November 13, 2015 liercby apply for a hearing

before the Board of Adjusiment for consideration to:

(check approprinte items below and state what partion of the Land Development
Code you ore seeldag o varionce from)

— ERECT__ ATTACH __ COMPLETE __ REMODEL _X MAINTAIN

Club Creek Apartmenls

ing _MF.3-NP. MF-2-NP multifamily residence mediym dcnsilv_m\b@lI\LMWd‘B
district. (zoning district) -

NOTE: The Bonrd mnst determing the existence of, sufficiency of and welpht of evidence
supporting the indings describied belaw. Therelore, you must complete cach of the appliealle
Findings Statements ns pert of your applicatton. Failure to dn so may restlt ln your applicotion
being rejected os incomplete. Please attach any additionnl support dacuements,

Updoted 10/15 1
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VARIANCE FINDINGS: 1 contend that my entiticment to the requested variance is -
based on the following findings (sce page 5 of opplication for explanation of .
findings): * /%

" T .

1. The zoning reguintions opplicable to the property do not allow for & reasoneble use

because:
1) Therals ample parking for residents at the apartment complex and there have been na romplaints

k-] -
2) We would like to install a playground within 50° of the property ine. There Is no other sultable ares on
site, and we want the children to have a place 1o play rather than the driveways,

HARDSHIP:
2. (a)The herdship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

1} Inorder to restripe the parking to meet the parking code, the property will have to reduce the

collection to § or 6 days per week. Additlanally, the dumpsters will have 1o be relocated to areas
where they are rolled out into the driveway by on-slte stalf each morning, and after dumping rolled
back Inta thelr designated spal. This has Lhe effact of blacking the driveway, for up to several hours
each day, creating Inadaquate traffic flow In the driveways, potentlat fire lane obstiuctions, and
general inefiident use of time and resaurces,

2} Thesite s very tight and there Is no ather avallable area for a children's playground.

{b) The hardship is not gencral o the area in which the property is locoted because:
1} Other propertlas have Jess dense shas, were bullt later with batter planning and spacing designs.

AREA CHARACTER;

3. The variance will not aler (he cheracter of the arca adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent canforining property, and will not impeir the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

Rygn wilt flec rking varlan Igents alr 3k on

streetin front of the property.
2) Flayground use will have hours of operatlon not going past 10pm.

PARKING: (Additional criterin for parking variances only.)

Request for a parking vasiance requires the Board (o meke additional findings. The

Board may grant n varisnce to a regulation prescribed Seclion 479 of Chapler 25-6 with

respect lo the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact thot the following additional circumstances also apply:

t. Neither present nor enticipated future traffic volumes penerated by 1he use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinily reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specilic regulation because:

There have been no complaints by the residents or nelghbors of parking defciencies.

Updaled T3 J
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1. The granting of this variance will not resvlt in the parking or loading of vehicles on .
public sireets in such & manner os to interfere with the free flow of truffic of the Q

streets beceuse:
1} Resldents already park on the street,

3. The gronting of this variance will not crzate a sefely hazord or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance becausc:

1) Thegranting of this variance will e!lmlnalnha polential safely hazard of dumpsters belng set in the
vew v

4. The varence will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site becauso:

NOTE: The Board canvot gront n varfance that would provide the applicant with 1 specinl
privilege not enjoycd by others similerly sltusted or petentially similorly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE -1 affirm that my statcments conlained in the complete
application arc true and porrect to the best of iy knowledge and belief,

/—\

Signed _, < s Mail Address

Cil:y, State & Zip

Printed Phone Date

OWNERS CERTIFICATE - I affirm that my statcments contained in tlie com piete applicalion
are true and cotrect to the best of my knowledpe and belict

Signcdm vt Address (14T Emvonten B, Se. 3757
City, State & Zip /4(5‘7]:!/_7—; 4235

o
Printed \_JDW A‘ &Hﬂ‘ﬂf"l Phone .8/2- 451-0517 Date fltl][fﬁ/

Updated 10115 4



Updaicd 10/15

&
Location

Bnh;an 53 Ca"}t lunds = 1
alvuna lité; efuge !
ille 8
1
Club Creek Apartments
@
. HE=
. H fv
Wyldwood 1o
Basirop
Buda
Wimberley Kyl g
; San Marcas Léckhart
E“ s o d i
.,,,r‘n ;_
]
H Ly '?*Fd s\ Aust
: z & 2rmoung Austn
3}"' "’&-Q“ e % Semiconduclor ©
g o, 8
ty [ )
e, .
L Club Creek Apariments '
h"”c ﬂusnnmus ¢ 3
) &
Ry ;P n oo
& 3.
» Englebrock Apariments
e
3
’iy‘. P
vz, -
Ma “‘\;‘? '
eT




& & 2%

Bricf Explanation of Current Situatien / Existing Conditions/Proposed Changes

The PPA Group through 502 Longspur LP acquired the propery on Nov, 6, 2015. We we .
requesting 2 voriances — 1) Pasking Varience and 2) Setbeck Variance. Through our due diligence, .
it was discovered thot the existing parking does not meel the city's requirements ond we are

therefors requesting a variance ta the city’s parking code requirements, It should be noted thel there LQ
has been no complaint or formal code violation filed in conncction with the packing, In sddition, we

arc requesling a variance for sctbock requitements, in order (o install a children's playground within

50" of the property line, in the northwest comer of the property.

1) Parking Variance- The Club Creck Apartments, consisting of 160 units, were builtona §
acre tract, in 2 very dense manner, Originally, it is assumed, dumpsters wers planned to be
rolled infout by tlye trash collector service compuny. Trash colleclor service companies no
longer leave the truck, thereby forcing on-sile management to liandle the task , which was
burdensome and resulted in dumpstiers blocking driveways for inordinate amounts of time.
Therelore, new dumpster locations were ereated resuliing in loss of parking spaces (~12).

. Additionally, it appears that o security fence was installed around the property, in the past,
resulting in an odditional loss of parking spaces (~12). Currently, there is also space for
24 cars to park on the streel in front of the propery and additional 34 spaces on the other
side of the street,

2} Setbock Varionce — We are requesting o setbock varianee in order to install a children’s
playground in the northwest comer of the perking lot which would fall within 50° of the
property line. There is no ather area large enough lor a playpround, children currenlly play
soo frequently in the diveways, creating o dangerous situation, and the residents have
expressed a strong desise for this amenity. This would olso entzil losing another 4 parking

spaces.
Current Parking Situnlion

Club Creek
Pariing Space Count

Parking Roquiramonts

1 Parking Spaca Fer Efficlancy Unil

1.5 Parhlng Spaces Pes 1 Bedroom Unil

1.5 Parking Spaces Fius () § Parking Spaces For Addilfanal Bedrooms For 2 or More Bedronm Unils

Rogulrad Parking Curront Stront Not
Unit Type Unita Rallo  Spacos Patking  Deflcloncy  Parking' Doflcloney
Efficinnclas 0 1.00 0
1bd?1ba 52 1.50 78
2xd/2ka . 18 200 216
Spaces ForPlayground! _© 0 0.40 1] 4
Talal 160 794 269 265 24 5

1) Strmei parking Is meascred only on Wio Tiub Crach 8 do”al tha sirael 37d doos wot inekida paiking dexoys the stasl Nonlytndudas logal
parking roas (1. o A nas af pedeatien walwaya), ond onlylncludes 31833 tn kort ef ha C.uh Croak progenty 3nd dw adiasanl dralnage

sasemant
2) Addtganal apacss ngedad far plagground.

Updated 10715 8
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Photo #1 - Original dumpster location for rollout dumpsters.
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Club Cresk Apartments

Sample Playground Photo
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11 July 2016
re: C15-2015-0172, 502 W Longspur
Chair, Boardmembers:

The North Lamar/Georgian Acres neighborhood plan contact team does not oppose the
variance requested in order 1o install play equipment near the property line.

Club Creck has reached out to the immediately affected neighbors, whose perspectives
should carry the most weight.

Our neighborhood character is that we have a LOT of kids, over 30% of the population in
the census tract where Club Creek is located. The North Lamar planning area has one
public park, with one aging playscape, for all of those kids. This variance will enhance
our neighborhood character, by providing a safe, convenient play space for the residents
of this apartment complex.

Sincerely,

Lisa Hinely

512-836-8452

2016 Chair, North Lamar/Georgian Acres neighborhood plan contact team
hups://nict.wordpress.comy/
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- PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION
N

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected 1o autend a public
hearing, you ure noi required to atiend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
application. You may also contuct a neighborhood or environmental
organizition that has expressed an inlerest in an application affecting
your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a Jater dite, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission unnounces o
specific die and time for a postponement or continuation that is not Jater
than 60 days from the snnouncement, no furiher notice will be sent.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by o person with
standing 10 appeal, or an interested pany that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding u public hearing on an appeat
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An imerested party is delined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who comumunicates an inlerest 1o a
board or commission by:

« delivering a written stiement 10 the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generaily identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered 10 the contact person listed on a
Hotice); or

+ appeuring and speaking lor the record at the public hearing;

and:

» occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;

+ is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or

» is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject propenty or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Auslin’s tund development
process, visit our web site: wwiw.austintexas.gov/devservices

Wrilicn comments must be submitted to the contact person listed on the notice
before or at a public hearing. Your comments should include the nume of the
board or commission, or Council; the scheduled dute of the public hearing; the
Cuse Number; and the contact person listed on the notice. AN comments
received will become pant of the public record of this cuse.

Case Number: C15-2015-0172, 502 W. Longspur Blvd.
Contact: Leane Heldenfels, 512-974-2202, leane.heldeniels @uustintexas.gov
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, December 14th, 2015

Shnvenh A Crarhy

Your Name (please prim)

{0 W STRRLING @R

Your address(es) affected by this application

Lo g ATy /2915

Signanre Daie

Daytime Telephone:__5/ 2 ~F 3£ - £ $3o

Comments: mw&rlc\‘\s\ﬂ e AAANT AT«F‘\MRF

O 1amin favor

(A1 object

\\u&&.ﬁ\“\b&u\u\&(ﬂﬁ \dﬂﬂ\fn‘. i

Note: all comments received will become part of the public record of this cuse

Il you use this form to comment, it may be returned by noon the day
of the hearing to (comments received after noon may not be seen by the
Board at this hearing):

City of Austin-Development Services Department/ 1st Floor

Leane Heldenfels

P. O. Box {088

Auslin, TX 78767-1088

Fax: (512) 974-6305

Scan & Email to: leane.hicldenfels @austintexas.

Bov
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PUBLIC HEARING HZH.OWZ>._,_OZ

Z:S:m: applicants and/or their agent(s) are expecled to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend, However, i you do aticnd, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST ihe proposed
opplication. You may also coolact a _ﬁ_mracm_.ouu or environmenial
organization that hus expressed an intcrest in an application affecting
your acghborhoed,

Dunng a public hearing, the board or conunission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing 1o & later date, or (zcommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commniission announces a
specific date and time for n postponement or conlinuation that is not later
than 60 days from the apnouncement, no further notice will be sent.

A board or commission’s decision may be nppealed by 2 person with
standing (o appeal, or an interesled party that is Enumw& as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the dpplicant or secord
owner of the subject propecty, or who communicates an inlerest to a
board or commissian by:

« deliveriog a writicn stntement o the bourd or eommission before or
during the pubtic hearing that gencrally ideatifies the issucs of
concem (it may be delivered 1o the contact person listed on a
.E:n&. or

« appearing and speaking for the record at the _Ec:n licaring;

and:
« occupies a primary residence that is within 500 fegt of the subject
property or proposed development; |
» iz the record owner of property within 500 feet of T.m subject property
or proposed development; or
» is an officer of an environmental or ﬁ_msao_._._oon_ ocganization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries ure within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development. |
A notice of appeal must be filed with the directol of the responsible
department no [ater thun 10 days afier the decision. j\n appeal form may
be available from the responsible department. w

For additionul information on the City of Auslin’s Jand development
process, visit our web site: www.sustintexas.gov/evservices

Writtcn comments must be ::::::na to the conlact person listed on the potice

beforeorat a ec_u_a hearing. Your comments should include the namc of the
board or commission, or Council, the schednied dale of the public hearing; the

il Case Number; and the contact _us.mos listed on the notice. All comments

received will become part of the public recond of Ihis case,
Casc Number: C15-2015-0172, 502 W. Longspur Bivd.
Contacl: Leane Heldenfels, 512-974-2202, Jeanz heldenfele@austintexas.gov
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, December 14th, 2015

)
\Namulr 4. Sauls : O I om ia faver
Your Name (please print) ! £ I object
|

waoe \.\n.ﬂm.\.s&r :

Your nddress{es}) affected by this application
Vel G : (/S5

Signoture Date
Duytime Telephone:__ 7 /%=~ 567 —3%90

Comments; 77 Mawy, Qg gGee  gerlghy ey
7 7 7
bhe GFheer oo d :
he..?.:m 49 Cloge po 8¢ Corunzr

|
I
Note: all comments received i_m_ become part of the public record of Lhis case

| If you use this form to comment, it muy be returned by noon the day

of the hearing to (comments teceived aftcr aoon may not be seen by the
Board at this hearing):
| City of Austin-Devclopment m.u_.c_nom Department/ 151 Floor

Laane Heldenfels ) .

P. 0. Box 1088 :

Austin, TX 78767-1088 .

Fax: (512) 974-6305 2

Scan & Email to: leane. :n_aozmn_m@ccm::.aanm gov




u//na/h/ PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their ageni(s) are expecied to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
application.  You may also contact a neighborhood or envirommentul
orgunization that has expressed an interest in an application affecting
your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may poestpone or
continue an application’s hearing 1o a later didte, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific dute and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
thun 60 days from the announcement, no further notice will be sent.

A bourd or commission's decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeul, or an interested pasty that is identified a5 a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an uppeal
will determine whether o person has standing 1o appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who conununicates an interest 10 a
board or commission by:

«  delivering a written stalement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered 1o the contact person listed on o
notice); or

+ uppearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and;

+ occupies a primary residence that is within 500 leet of the subject
property or proposed development;

» 15 the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or

» is un officer of un environmental or neighborhood organization that
hus an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed developmen.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be availuble from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
pracess, visit our web site: wwvw.austintexas.gov/devservices

Writlen comments must be submitted 1o the contaet person listed on the natice
before or at a public hearing. Your comments should include the name of the
board or commission, or Council; the scheduled date of the public hearing; the
Case Number; and the contact person listed on the notice. All comments
received will become part of the public record of this case.

Case Number: C15-2015-0172, 502 W. Longspur Blvd.
Contact: Leane Heldenfels, 512-974-2202, leanc.heldenfels @austinlexas.gov
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, December 14th, 2015

Valeme Faues

Your Name (please print)

O 1 am in favoer

P21 abject
Qaoco Plodew th, Durdwn @IS

Your address(es) affected by this application

Ches, Fele 6|5
Signafiire Daie

Daytime Telephone; “S\e— mw 2 -bo @Jn—

Comments; "7 M, IES G5.t../o.. v P pdis
e Spa S Levwsapua., thawe o an?ns.trtw
O RAAHMY WM Coas oW’

_shaaké on Gusonea coafion LG5 ore
Dk 5 Soutesl howse Blode A
QZ.%.F(CD.Y I X nedke Dwnbbh.@u@ﬁrn.mlf =
e, ows dhe poepQa QBN D Pl

A6 weue asmavR ..mWLQﬂW Paces

Note: all comments received will become part of the public record of this case

It you use this form to comment, it may be returned by noon the day
of the hearing to (comments received after noon may not be seen by the
Bouard at this hearing):

City of Austin-Development Services Department/ Ist Floor

Leane Heldenfels

P. O. Box 1088

Austin, TX 78767-1088 '
Fax: (512) 974-6305

Scan & Email to: leune.heldenfels@austintexas.







